
Description of Fee, Charge, Penalty etc. Unit GST
2025-2026 

Fees

Bond/ 

Surch.
Delivery

4% Proposed CPI Increase

Minor scale development - Code Assessable, no referrals  AND compliant with applicable 

Acceptable Outcomes
Application Y $182.00

Medium scale development - Code Assessable with referrals to State Agencies  AND compliant 

with applicable Acceptable Outcomes
Application Y $182.00

Large scale development - Impact Assessable or Complex Scale development - as determined by 

the CEO or Executive Manager
Application Y $182.00

Large scale development - Code Assessable with referrals to State Agencies  AND compliant with 

applicable Acceptable Outcomes
Application Y

To be 

determined 

by Council at 

time of 

application 

Material Change of Use Application Y $190.00

Minor scale Reconfiguration up to 2 lots Application Y $185.00

Medium scale Reconfiguration 3 - 10 lots Application Y $185.00

Reconfiguration requiring referral to a State Agency Application Y $185.00

Operational works will be determined by an expert in whatever field category the application 

refers to at the actual cost plus application fee
Application Y $185.00

Plumbing Inspections (NEW 2023/24) Application Y By Quote

Meeting room hire - Tea, coffee sugar provided Half Day Y $82.00 $50.00

Meeting room hire - Tea, coffee sugar provided Full Day Y $135.00 $50.00

Shared Facility Service Charges Office Space per annum/Pro Rata per month Square metre Y $975.00

Video Conferencing Per Hour Y $245.00

Faxes - rec'd or sent Page Y $1.00

Photocopying black & white  A4 page Page Y $1.00

Photocopying colour A4 page Page Y $2.00

Photocopying black & white A3 page Page Y $3.00

Photocopying colour  A3 page Page Y $4.00

Photocopying - Community Groups supplying own paper (at time agreed by Council) Page N/A  FREE 

Right to Information Application Fee: (non personal) (plus processing time) Application N/A $53.90

Right to Information Processing cost: per 15 minutes - Less than 5 Hours Quarter Hour N/A FREE

Right to Information Processing cost: per 15 minutes  of Total Time - Greater than 5 Hours N/A $8.35

Pedestrians  (hikers with no vehicle) N/A Free

Bicycles Entry Y $40.00

Motor Bike -  Entry Y $80.00

Single vehicles/Cars  -  Entry Y $160.00

Vehicles with trailer/van  Entry Y $250.00

Oversize Vehicles with trailer/van  Entry Y $275.00

Tour bus 10 tonne or less Entry Y $300.00

Tour bus > 10 tonne Entry Y $400.00

Other vehicles 10 tonnes or less Entry Y $300.00

Other vehicles > 10 tonnes Entry Y $400.00

Road Train Entry Y $1,200.00

NPA Residents (car only) Entry Y $10.00

NPA Residents  (Motor Bikes only) Entry Y $5.00

Camping fee/night at Jardine Roadhouse camping ground 13 years and up Entry Y $15.00

Camping fee/night at Jardine Roadhouse camping ground under 13 years Entry Y $10.00

Food Licence Application GST free $66.00

Prescribed Activity Permit Application GST free $66.00

Permit Roadside Vending Application Application GST free $66.00

Annual dog registration (male/female - unspeyed) Animal GST free $35.00

Annual dog registration (male/female - de-sexed) Animal GST free $10.00

Annual dog registration (male/female - dangerous breed category) Animal GST free $125.00

NORTHERN PENINSULA AREA REGIONAL COUNCIL
Register of Fees and Charges 2025-26

NPARC assessment of Development Applications will be carried out by paid planning consultants applicants will be charged 

the cost of the consultancy plus the application fee

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATIONS

RIGHT TO INFORMATION CHARGES--Statutory Charge as per Section 60 of the QLD Right to Information Act 2009

LOCAL LAWS

JARDINE FERRY CHARGES - Entry into NPA July to June

Operational Works Permits

ADMINISTRATION/ OFFICE CHARGES

Development Assessment - reconfiguration of lot
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DEVELOPMENT APPLICATIONSAnnual Cat registration fee (male/female - unspeyed) Animal GST free $35.00

Annual Cat registration fee (male/female - desexed) Animal GST free $10.00

Stallion Registration fee Animal GST free $1,215.00

Contractors Quarters room night Y $225.00

Contractors Quarters room 3 -5 nights night Y $200.00

Contractors Quarters room 7 consecutive night package week Y $975.00

Contractors Quarters 2 Bedroom room one night night y $350.00

Contractors Quarters 2 Bedroom room - 3 to 5 nights night y $300.00

Contractors Quarters 2 Bedroom room 7 consecutive night package week y $1,450.00

Contractors Quarters room Long Term Stay (min. 4 weeks) week Y $1,250.00

House 1BR (if available) rental tenancy agreement non staff week Y $245.00 $900.00

House 2BR (if available) rental tenancy agreement non staff week Y $315.00 $1,200.00

House 3BR (if available) rental tenancy agreement non staff week Y $370.00 $1,400.00

Impoundment fee -  Dog any gender (payable on release of animal)  - Any unregistered animal 

will not be released until it has been registered
Canines y $82.00

Impoundment fee -  Horse  - Any unregistered stallion will not be released until it has been 

registered or gelded
Horses y $125.00

Sustenance Fee per dog/day Canines y $6.00

Sustenance Fee per horse/day Horses y $11.00

Hearse (Monday - Friday) Day y $175.00

Hearse (Saturday & Sunday) Day y $264.00

Bus 21 seat Coaster Funeral only (with driver) Day y $233.00

Bus 21 seat Coaster Funeral only Saturday & Sunday (with driver) Day y $351.00

Bus 21 seat Coaster (with driver) Day y $475.00

Airport Landing Fees - per tonne per arrival or per departure. Tonne Y $26.00

Aircraft parking fees Tonne Y $3.00

Passenger Surcharge ( in addition to landing fees) Passenger Y $24.00

Airport Fees - Department of Defence; Royal Flying Doctor Services EXEMPT

Helicopter charges a Landing Charge applicable to landing, touch & go, stop & go (Maximun of 

two Landing Charges per aircraft per hour)
$50.00

Community Hall Hire - Seisia Half day Y $117.00 $150

Community Hall Hire - Seisia Full day Y $233.00 $150

Community Hall Hire - Seisia Weekend Y $409.00 $150

Community Hall Hire - New Mapoon Half day Y $99.00 $150

Community Hall Hire - New Mapoon Full day Y $198.00 $150

Community Hall Hire - New Mapoon Weekend Y $304.00 $150

Community Hall Hire - Bamaga Half day Y $293.00 $150

Community Hall Hire - Bamaga Full day Y $409.00 $150

Community Hall Hire - Bamaga Weekend Y $642.00 $150

Community Hall Hire - Umagico Half day Y $293.00 $150

Community Hall Hire - Umagico Full day Y $409.00 $150

Community Hall Hire - Umagico Weekend Y $642.00 $150

Community Hall Hire - Injinoo Half day Y $293.00 $150

Community Hall Hire - Injinoo Full day Y $409.00 $150

Community Hall Hire - Injinoo Weekend Y $642.00 $150

Use of Kitchen Facilities at Hall - where available Additional Y $117.00

Community Youth Centre Hire  - Injinoo Half day Y $58.00

Community Youth Centre Hire  - Injinoo Full day Y $93.00

Community Youth Centre Hire  - Injinoo Weekend Y $175.00

Community Youth Centre Hire  - New Mapoon Half day Y $58.00

Community Youth Centre Hire  - New Mapoon Full day Y $93.00

Community Youth Centre Hire  - New Mapoon Weekend Y $175.00

Rumble in the Jungle - Camping Fee Person Y $25.00

Use of IKC Meeting Rooms half Day Half day Y $58.00 $50

Use of IKC Meeting Rooms full  Day Full day Y $117.00 $50

ACCOMMODATION

POUND FEES

COMMUNITY FACILITY CHARGES

Remissions will be considered on application in accordance with the Council'sPolicy on Financial Assistance for Not For Profit 

Organisation - Fees and Charges.

Other permit charges determined within the year as required by new/revised Local Laws

PLANT HIRE 

AIRPORT FEES 
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DEVELOPMENT APPLICATIONSSeisia Oval Half day Y $117.00 $50

Seisia Oval Full day Y $175.00 $50

Seisia Oval Weekend Y $233.00 $50

Seisia - Sports/Recreation/Activities Half day Y $24.00 $150

Seisia - Sports/Recreation/Activities Full day Y $24.00 $150

Seisia - Sports/Recreation/Activities Weekend Y $70.00 $150

Seisia Outdoor Courts Half day Y $35.00 $50

Seisia Outdoor Courts Full day Y $70.00 $50

Seisia Outdoor Courts Weekend Y $106.00 $50

New Mapoon Oval No. 1 Half day Y $117.00 $150

New Mapoon Oval No. 1 Full day Y $175.00 $150

New Mapoon Oval No. 1 Weekend Y $233.00 $150

New Mapoon Oval No. 2 Half day Y $117.00 $150

New Mapoon Oval No. 2 Full day Y $175.00 $150

New Mapoon Oval No. 2 Weekend Y $233.00 $150

New Mapoon Outdoor Courts Half day Y $35.00 $50

New Mapoon Outdoor Courts Full day Y $70.00 $50

New Mapoon Outdoor Courts Weekend Y $106.00 $50

New Mapoon - Sports/Recreation/Activities Half day Y $106.00 $150

New Mapoon - Sports/Recreation/Activities Full day Y $140.00 $150

New Mapoon - Sports/Recreation/Activities Weekend Y $233.00 $150

Bamaga Oval No. 1 Half day Y $175.00 $150

Bamaga Oval No. 1 Full day Y $233.00 $150

Bamaga Oval No. 1 Weekend Y $351.00 $150

Bamaga Oval No. 1 Lights 3 hours Y $35.00

Bamaga Gym 2 hours Y $30.00

Bamaga Gym Full day Y $100.00

Umagico Oval Half day Y $293.00 $150

Umagico Oval Full day Y $409.00 $150

Umagico Oval Weekend Y $642.00 $150

Umagico Oval - Lights 3 hours Y $35.00

Injinoo Oval Half day Y $117.00 $150

Injinoo Oval Full day Y $175.00 $150

Injinoo Oval Weekend Y $233.00 $150

Injinoo Outdoor Basketball Courts Half day Y $35.00 $50

Injinoo Outdoor Basketball Courts Full day Y $70.00 $50

Injinoo Outdoor Basketball Courts Weekend Y $106.00 $50

Jumping castle Full day Y $425.00 $300 $100

Jumping castle Weekend Y $610.00 $300 $100

Chair hire - locals only Unit Y $3.00 $100 $30

Chair hire - funerals Unit Y $2.00 $100 $30

Tables - folding Unit Y $19.00 $100 $30

Table - funeral (1 only) Unit Y $24.00 $100 $30

Tables - long feasting size (3) Unit Y $82.00 $100 $30

Marquee - small pop up 3m x 3m Unit Y $82.00 $100 $30

Marquee - large pop up for funerals 6 x 6 Unit Y $93.00 $100 $30

Tent/large marquee Half day Y $182.00 $100 $50

Tent/large marquee Full day Y $305.00 $100 $50

Tent/large marquee 3 days Y $545.00 $150 $50

Portaloo Day Y $305.00 $150

Data projector Day Y $85.00 $30 $30

Speakers (2) Day Y $92.00 $30 $30

Projector screen Day Y $36.00 $30 $30

Portable PA System Half day Y $242.00 $200 $50

Portable PA System Full Day Y $487.00 $200 $50

Portable PA System Weekend Y $668.00 $200 $50

Portable PA System for funeral Full Day Y $409.00 $200 $50

Funeral package - PA system, 6x6m pop up marquee, 20 chairs, water cooler,  1 foldout table Half day Y $409.00 $200 $100

Funeral package - PA system, 6x6m pop up marquee, 20 chairs, water cooler,  1 foldout table Full Day Y $584.00 $200 $100

Funeral package - PA system, 6x6m pop up marquee, 20 chairs, water cooler,  1 foldout table Weekend 2 $877.00 $200 $100

Community Hall Package - 160 chairs & 30 tables **Subject to conditions Any time $0.00 $250 $250

Swimming Pool – Child under 6 years Single Y Free

Swimming Pool – Child under 12 years Single Y $2.00

Swimming Pool – Child 13yrs to 17 yrs Single Y $4.00

Swimming Pool (All Children under 12 must be accompanied by an adult)
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DEVELOPMENT APPLICATIONSSwimming Pool – Adult Single Y $6.00

Swimming Pool – Concession/Pensioner Single Y $4.00

Swimming Pool – Child under 12 years - Month Y $12.00

Swimming Pool – Child 13yrs to 17 yrs Month Y $30.00

Swimming Pool – Adult Month Y $44.00

Swimming Pool – Concession/Pensioner Month Y $29.00

Swimming Pool Hire Half day Y $182.00 $150

Swimming Pool Hire Full day Y $305.00 $150

Swimming Pool Hire Weekend Y $668.00 $150

Additional charges for Council's lifeguards at private functions Hour Y $36.00

Residential/Domestic Water Supply - Base Service Charge   - Based on domestic connection (per 

each standard household water connection & meter if applicable) for each dwelling / domicile / 

caravan or temporary structure capable of being separately occupied or used for domestic 

purposes within the township or community service areas 

1 service Y $11,475.00

Domestic Water Supply - per Additional Connected Service - Based on domestic connection (per 

each standard household water connection & meter if applicable) for each dwelling / domicile / 

caravan or temporary structure capable of being separately occupied or used for domestic 

purposes within the township or community service areas 

Each 

Additional
Y $11,475.00

Commercial Water Supply - Base Service Charge (1 service.) Based on commercial connection (per 

each standard water connection & meter if applicable) for each building structure or temporary 

structure capable of being separately occupied or used for commercial purposes within the 

township or community service areas. Larger water connections & meters if applicable may 

incur additional charges

1 service Y $11,475.00

Commercial Water Supply - per Additional Connected Service - Based on a commercial 

connection (per each standard water connection & meter if applicable) for each building 

structure or temporary structure capable of being separately occupied or used for commercial 

purposes within the township or community service areas. Includes a water consumption 

allowance up to 500k/l per annum. Larger water connections & meters if applicable may incur 

additional charges on a full cost recovery basis

Each 

Additional
Y $11,475.00

Commercial Water Supply - Consumption  Charge (1 service.) Based on consumption greater than 

500k/l commercial connection per each standard water meter used for commercial purposes 

within the township or community service areas. Levied annually in August for preceding July to 

June Financial year

Each Kiloliter 

greater than 

500k/l

$2.00

Water / Property Management System Charge - Per annum for each dwelling / domicile / caravan 

or temporary structure capable of being occupied or each building structure capable of being 

used for residential purposes within the township or community service areas 

Each 

dwelling, 

domicile, 

caravan

Y $125.00

Sewage - Base Service Charge Domestic - Based upon maximum of 2 toilet pedestals or urinals 2 Y $2,583.00

Sewage - Base Service Charge Commercial - Based upon maximum of 2 toilet pedestals or urinals 2 Y $5,166.00

Sewage - Additional toilet and or urinal
Each 

Additional
Y $1,292.00

Garbage Collection - Base Charge Domestic/Residential per annum - Based on 1 standard 245 

litre bin with weekly collection for  each dwelling / domicile / caravan or temporary structure 

capable of being separately occupied or used for commercial purposes within the township or 

community service areas 

245L Bin Y $900.00

Garbage Collection - Base Charge Commercial or Other per annum - Based on 1 standard 245 litre 

bin with weekly collection for  each dwelling / domicile / caravan or temporary structure capable 

of being separately occupied or used for commercial purposes within the township or community 

service areas. Services supplied to areas outside of the township or community service areas 

will not be guaranteed and will ONLY available if approved (upon application) by Council 

resolution.

245L Bin Y $900.00

Garbage Collection - Additional Bin Charge per bin per annum Based on 1 standard 245 litre bin 

with weekly collection for each dwelling / domicile / caravan or temporary structure capable of 

being separately occupied or used for commercial purposes within the township or community 

service areas. 

Services supplied to areas outside of the township or community service areas will not be 

guaranteed and will ONLY available if approved (upon application) by Council resolution.

Additional Costs may be imposed to cover additional costs relating to travel or economies of 

scale for individual services outside of the designated township or community service areas

245L Bin Y $450.00

RATES AND UTILITY CHARGES

Remissions will be considered on application in accordance with the Council's Conncession Policy.
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DEVELOPMENT APPLICATIONSOccasional  Skip Bin Hire Charge per bin per collection within the Township Map Service Areas - 

Charges based upon bin volume or capacity equivalent to 4 Standard 245 litre wheelie bins one 

pickup and drop-off.

Part Year services will be charged on the a pro-rate basis based upon the number of services 

provided. 

Services supplied to areas outside of the township or community service areas will not be 

guaranteed and will ONLY available if approved (upon application) by Council resolution.

Additional Costs may be imposed to cover additional costs relating to travel or economies of 

scale for individual services outside of the designated township or community service areas.

Skip y $529.00

Base Skip Bin Charge per bin per collection within the Township Map Service Areas - Charges 

based upon bin volume or capacity equivalent to 4 Standard 245 litre wheelie bins and monthly 

pickup and drop-off. 

Part Year services will be charged on the a pro‐rate basis based upon the number of services 

provided.  

Services supplied to areas outside of the township or community service areas will not be 

guaranteed and will ONLY available if approved (upon application) by Council resolution. 

Additional Costs may be imposed to cover additional costs relating to travel or economies of 

scale for individual services outside of the designated township or community service areas.

Additional collections will be charges at 1/12 of the annual charge

Skip Y $3,172.00

Green Waste  (Clean green waste only; no treated timber; maximum size up to 600mm diameter) (new 

2023/24)

m3 Y
$80.00

Clean Concrete (new 2023/24) m3 Y $32.00

Mixed Building / demolition waste (Only inert hard waste accepted) (new 2023/24) m3 Y $371.00

Seperated Building / demolition waste (Only inert hard waste accepted) (new 2023/24) m3 Y $265.00

Asbestos disposal at landfill (new 2023/24) m3 Y $417.00

Abandoned vehicle collection charge vehicle $344.00

Septic Pumping Fee per service Unit Y $433.00

Sewerage Connection Fee - Based upon an additional connection to the sewer - within existing 

property boundary, to point of connection as supplied by registered plumber
Additional

GST 

recoverable
$545.00

Water Connection fee - Standard 25mm Connection and meter Unit
GST 

recoverable
$409.00

Water Connection fee - Standard 32mm Connection and meter Unit
GST 

recoverable
$545.00

Water Connection fee - Standard 40mm Connection and meter Unit
GST 

recoverable
$679.00

32MPA Concrete m3 Y $1,475.00

25MPA Concrete m3 Y $1,275.00

20 MPA Concrete m3 Y $1,260.00

Block fill concrete m3 Y $1,255.00

K&C Blend concrete m3 Y $1,271.00

Onsite wait time after 30 minutes hour Y $453.20

*Minimum order size of 3m2

*Local resident discount of 25% on charges for non-commercial uses only

Batching Plant Charges
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